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July 9t 2021

Our value for July is Joy. We
have had another challenging
year and so we want to be
hopeful and joyful.
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EURO Football 2020
We are very excited about the
football and want to celebrate
England reaching the final no
matter what Sunday’s outcome
will be.

On Monday 12" July
Everyone can come to school
dressed in either football kit, gym
kit, or in red and white.

Disco
Friday 9" July
£1
Come to school in your party
clothes

«SPORTS)

We were so sorry that this event
could not run as usual however,
the children had great fun taking
part in sports in school.

Thank you to all volunteers that
helped each bubble with their
sports day.

Fun at the Park
Year 5 and 6 have had great fun
at King George’s Park playing
rounders this term.

All year groups are aiming to go
to the park before we break up —
weather permitting.

Year 6 PGL
Residential
23 - 25 June
We were so happy that Year 6
could take part in a residential
trip this year. They had lots of
fun.

Reports
End of year academic reports will
go out to parents on Friday 9"
July 2021.
If you wish to discuss your child’s
report with their teacher please
email your class teacher to
arrange a call.

Art Exhibition

We are unable to run this event
as planned. However, the
children have worked hard on
their art work and their work is
framed and on sale for £3.50

Mrs Eyre will be posting a taster
of the children’s work onto
Seesaw for you to view. All
money raised will help to buy
resources to enhance the Art
curriculum.

Year 6 leavers Assembly
For year 6 parents only.
Wednesday 21t July
At 2pm

COMMUNICATION
In order to keep up to date with
important events and
information please download St
Anne’s app ‘ourschoolsapp’.
Please contact the school office
for further details.

Term Dates 2020 - 2021

Summer Term 2021

Mon April 19™ Summer term begins
Pupils return

Mon May 3" Bank Holiday

Mon May 31% Half term holiday

Mon June 7th
Tues June 8"
Fri July 23"

Inset day (Staff Only)
Pupils return

Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)

Fri July 23 Last day of term
School closes at 1.30PM

Term Dates 2021 - 2022
Autumn Term 2021

Thurs Sept 2™ Inset day (Staff Only)

Fri Sept 3 Inset day (Staff Only)
Mon Sep 6" Pupils return

Fri Oct 22 Last day of half term
Mon Oct 25 Autumn half term

Mon Nov 1% Pupils return

Fri Dec 17th Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Spring Term 2022

Mon Jan 3" Bank holiday

Tues Jan 4" Inset day staff only
Wed Jan 5% Pupils return

Mon Feb 14" Spring half term
Mon Feb 21 Pupils return

Fri April 1% Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Summer Term 2022

Mon April 18" Bank holiday

Tue April 191 Summer term begins
Pupils return

Mon May 2" Bank Holiday

Mon May 30" Half term holiday

Mon June 6"
Tues June 7"

Inset day (Staff Only)
Pupils return

Fri July 22 Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)
Mon 25" July Inset training (staff

only)

Lesley Steward



